

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2015-0094

File ID: 2015-0094 Type: Ordinance Status: For Introduction

Version: 2 Reference: 2015-0094 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 02/24/2015

File Name: Ordinance Amendment for CUs needed to sell Final Action:

alcohol

Title label: Acceptance for First Reading - An Ordinance to amend Sections 138-4.300, 138-4.302 and

138.8-200 of Chapter 138, Zoning, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan to add alcoholic beverage sales (for on-premises consumption) to the Table of Permitted Uses by District, repeal inconsistent provisions and prescribe a penalty

for violations thereof

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 051815 Agenda Summary.pdf, Ordinance.pdf, Letter Enactment Number:

Staran 041615.pdf, Minutes PC 042115.pdf, Memo

Anzek 041715.pdf, PHN OP.pdf

Contact: PLA 656-4660 Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Planning Commission	04/21/2015	Recommended for Approval	City Council Regular Meeting			Pass

Text of Legislative File 2015-0094

Title

Acceptance for First Reading - An Ordinance to amend Sections 138-4.300, 138-4.302 and 138.8-200 of Chapter 138, Zoning, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan to add alcoholic beverage sales (for on-premises consumption) to the Table of Permitted Uses by District, repeal inconsistent provisions and prescribe a penalty for violations thereof

Body

Resolved, that an Ordinance to amend Sections 138-4.300, 138-4.302 and 138.8-200 of Chapter 138, Zoning, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan to add alcoholic beverage sales for on-premises consumption to the Table of Permitted Uses by District, repeal inconsistent provisions and prescribe a penalty for violations there of is hereby accepted for First Reading.